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Subject: Administrative Sanction for 2nd Performance Assessment Camp of Khelo India Athletes 
(KIAs) in Boxing discipline at NCOE Rohtak, 2024-25 from 19th - 28th Feb, 2025 - reg. 
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The approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for organizing the 2nd Performance 
Assessment Camp of Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) in Boxing discipline to be held at NCOE Rohtak from 
19th to 28th Feb, 2025 for 139 KIAs (73 Male & 66 Female). List of Athletes is placed as Annexure -I. 
The schedule and location are as mentioned below: -
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Arrival of 

Athletes 

19th Feb, 2025 

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

Date of 

Departure 

Mintsiry of Yonth Amits and Sports 
(onmeat of Euella 

28th Feb, 2025 

Lodging 

KITD DIVISION 

Administrative Sanction No. 41/2024-2s 

Proposed 
Boarding 

TA/DA 

2. The Athletes will claim reimbursement of their expenses at NCOE Rohtak itself as per KITD norms 
for Performance Assessment Camp mentioned at s. no. 3 below. 

Medical 

3. The expenditure shall be booked as per the approved KITD expenditure norms based on the UC 
received from NCOE Rohtak under the KITD vertical as given below: 

Miscellaneous (Local travel) 

Venue of 

Assessment Camp 

NCOE Rohtak 

Date of 

Assessment 

Camp 
20th27th Feb, 

2025 

SAI 

Date: 24.01.2025 

Expenditure Norms 
Rs. 480/day* 

Rs. 300/day 

No. of 

Athletes 

139 

(°If trial/camp is conducted at SAI, the boarding charges will be as per actual.) 

AC III Tier or as per actual subject to max of AC III 
tier in the shortest route (In case of the 

journey is more than 1200 km/18 hrs., approval 
may be granted at the level of DG SAI for Air 

travel in special circumstances) 

As per actuals- travel by public transport/shared taxis 
As per actuals 



5. Concerned RC (NCOE Rohtak) to ensure that the below-mentioned necessary arrangements are 
available for the KIA Performance Assessment Camp: -

i. Coaches, as required 

To, 

ii. Physio's and supporting staff- 5 

6. Intimation to Director NCSSR for coordinating the conduction of the sports science and sports 
specific tests, by the Sports Scientists, available at NCOE Rohtak, as per TIDC approved protocols and 
submitupload the test results in KITD division and NSRS portal respectively for the 139 Khelo India 

Athletes only. 

" 

iii. S&C-2 

7. Boarding, Lodging & TA/DA for 92 KIAs Boxers, coming from training centres other than NCOE 
Rohtak, who will be part of the Performance Assessment Camp. 

iv. 2 YPs for documentation 

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

Copy to, 

" The CEO- NCOE Rohtak 

The Director - NCSSR (for coordinating the conduction of the sports science and sports 
specific tests, by the Sports Scientists, available at NCOE Rohtak) 

1. The DDG - Khelo India 
2. The Director (KITD) & Head (HPAC) 
3. The Deputy Director - OPS, SAI 
4., The President, BFI 
5. Mr, Bhaskar Bhatt, HPD & TIDC Member, Boxing 
6. Mr. Abhishek Sah, TIDC Member 
7. Mr. Anil, HPM Boxing 

2Y.of-20s 

8. Mr. Shubham CGulati, HPM Boxing 
9. Office Copy 

Devesh Yadav 

Assistant Director (KITD) 



a. List of Male Boxing Athletes for 2nd Performance Assessment Camp of KIAs to be 
held in NCOE Rohtak. 
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33 
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13 

14 

20 

35 

37 

15 

18 

21 

36 

38 

16 

17 

19 

22 

39 

23 

31 

24 

29 

30 

34 

25 

26 

28 

32 

27 

KHELO 
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Name of Athlete 

Ankit 

Ankush 

Harsh 

Manish Rathore 

Usman Mohd Sultan Ansari 

Nikhil 

Shagolshem Barun Singh 
Sahil Chauhan 

Vishal 

Yogesh Kagra 
Mummana Anjani Kumar 

Raman 

Chetan Kumar 

Harsh 

Ashish 

Nakul 

Bhavesh Bhimashankar Kattimani 

Jaydeep Rawat 
Keisham Sanjit Singh 

Laishram Bilotson Singh 
Sanjarambam Yaiphaba Meitei 

Aman Rathore 

Deepak 
Gaurav Saini 

Anand Yaday 

Rudra Pratap Singh Dangi 
Preet Malik 

Rhythm 
Naksh Beniwal 

Jackson Singh Laishram 
Jayant Dagar 

Aryan 
Ankit 

Himanshu Shrivas 

Ministry of Youih AMirs and Sports 
Governeat of Iudia 

Laishangbam Rabichandra Singh 
Achalveer Karwasra 

Dev Pratap Singh Kushwah 
Amit Kumar 

Vijay Singh 

D.0.B 

26-Jun-02 

13-Aug-05 
19-Feb-04 

02-Nov-02 

07-Jan-05 

09-Sep-05 
01-Mar-00 

23-Sep-04 
13-May-03 
01-Nov-03 

18-Apr-04 
14-Jul-04 

07-Jan-06 

15-Feb-03 

10-Apr-05 
30-Jun-04 

06-0ct-01 

21-Jan-03 

04-Mar-03 

20-0ct-02 
03-Feb-03 

13-Dec-05 

17-Oct-04 

13-Dec-05 

15-Nov-04 

08-Dec-04 

16-Oct-05 

15-Jun-05 

21-Nov-05 

11-Mar-06 

25-Feb-06 

14-0ct-06 

01-Aug-03 
16-Nov-03 

02-Mar-03 

24-Nov-03 

01-Jun-06 

20-Jun-00 

23-Apr-03 

Gender 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 
Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Annexure-I 

State 

Haryana 
Haryana 
Haryana 

Uttar Pradesh 

Maharashtra 

Punjab 
Manipur 
Haryana 
Haryana 

Haryana 
Andhra Pradesh 

Haryana 
Himachal Pradesh 

Daman & Diu 

Haryana 
Dadra Nagar Haveli 

Maharashtra 

Uttarakhand 

Manipur 
Manipur 
Manipur 

Uttar Pradesh 

Haryana 

SAI 

Haryana 
Madhya Pradesh 

Chandigarh 
Haryana 

Haryana 
Haryana 
Manipur 
Sikkim 

Haryana 

Chandigarh 
Madhya Pradesh 

Manipur 
Chandigarh 

Uttar Pradesh 

Hary ana 
Maharashtra 



SN 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

Name of Athlete 

Daksh Singh 
Abhimanyu Loura 

Vikas Kumar 

Aman Singh Bisht 

Ankit Narwal 

Gopi 
Badal 

Sumit 

Karan Bisht 

Kunal Ghorpade 
Ishan Kataria 

Rishabh Singh Shikharwar 
Gaurav Ganpat Mhaske 

Kishan Raj K 

Jatin 

ABDUL QADIR 
RUPESH 

RISHI SINGH 

KRRISH PAL 

Sumit 

Prince 

Sahil 

Aryan Rathi 
Atharva Yogesh Bidkar 

Brijesh Tamta 

Nikhil 

Lakshay Rathi 
Sikander 

Leichombam Lamangamba 
Jatin 

Ravi Saini 

Karan Kumar 

Minkty of Vonth Amirs and Sports 
Governmeat of ludla 

Kunal Kadyan 
M Rishikesan 

D.0.B 

14-Aug-03 
21-Aug-03 
15-Aug-03 
17-Nov-04 

15-Nov-02 

29-Jun-04 

03-Apr-05 
07-Aug-04 
12-Mar-06 

22-Dec-04 

20-0ct-05 

05-Mar-06 

18-Mar-06 

01-Aug-04 
05-Mar-07 

04-Apr-06 

14-Apr-06 
19-Mar-06 

07-May-06 
01-Nov-06 

26-Jun-06 

03-Aug-07 
27-0ct-06 

24-Nov-06 

23-Jun-07 

31-Aug-06 
30-Dec-06 

02-Apr-05 
13-Dec-07 

26-Dec-06 

04-Apr-06 
08-Feb-06 

Gender 

11-May-06 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

05-Apr-08 Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

State 

Delhi 

Haryana 
Madhya Pradesh 

Madhya Pradesh 
Haryana 
Punjab 

Himachal Pradesh 

Haryana 

Haryana 
Maharashtra 

Haryana 
Madhya Pradesh 

Maharashtra 

Karnataka 

Haryana 
Haryana 
Haryana 

Meghalaya 
Chandigarh 

SAI 

Daman & Diu 

Haryana 

Haryana 
Haryana 

Maharashtra 

Utarakhand 

Haryana 
Haryana 

Haryana 
Manipur 
Haryana 

Rajasthan 
Uttarakhand 

Haryana 
Tamil Nadu 
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b. List of Female Boxing Athletes For 2nd Performance Assessment Camp of KIAs to 
be held In NCOE Rohtak. 
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10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

13 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

3 

KHELO 

40 

Name Of Athlete 

Devika Saty ajit Ghorpade 
Ekta Saroj 

Gitika 

Mahi Lama 

Kirti 

Shaheen Gill 
Disha Vijay Patil 

Nirijhara Bana 
Renu 

Vidhi 

Vini 

Simran Sanjay Verma 

Yakshika 
Nivedita Karki 

Preeti 

Tannu 

Pranjal Yadav 
Lashu Yadav 

Sneha 

Supriya Rawat 

Sharvari Kiran Kalyankar 
Muskan 

Ravina 

Tanishka Pratap Patil 

Diya Negi 
Neeru Khatri 

Tanisha Lamba 

Neha 

Mahi Siwach 

Rudrika Kundu 

Palak Zambhare 

RITU 

NEHA 

Isha Gurjar 
Khushi 

Khushi Pooniya 
Krisha Verma 

Shrushti Sathe 

Minhts of Vhath Amirs and sporfs 
(ineat of Iudla 

Priyanka 
Aarzoo 

D.0.B 

02-Feb-05 

15-May-02 
25-Oct-03 

17-Jun-03 

29-Jan-05 

30-Jan-04 

18-Apr-04 
04-Aug-06 
01-Dec-04 

07-Feb-06 

25-Dec-07 

12-Aug-04 

05-Aug-07 
23-Mar-04 

23-0ct-03 

10-May-03 
18-Aug-05 
25-Feb-04 
17-Dec-04 

13-Sep-05 
29-Mar-04 

03-May-05 
10-Jul-04 
26-Jul-04 

26-Jan-04 

14-Apr-04 
22-Aug-04 
19-Mar-05 

29-Jul-06 

01-Aug-06 

26-Jul-03 

19-Jul-03 

24-Mar-03 

29-Dec-06 

29-Dec-06 

01-Jan-07 

Gender 

06-Apr-04 

Female 

04-Mar-05 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 
Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 
Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

01-Sep-07 Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

20-Feb-04 Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 
Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

State 

Maharashtra 

Punjab 

Haryana 
Madhya Pradesh 

Haryana 
Punjab 

Maharashtra 

Rajasthan 
Haryana 
Haryana 
Haryana 

Maharashtra 

Haryana 
Uttarakhand 

Haryana 
Haryana 
Haryana 

Haryana 
Haryana 

Delhi 

SAI 

Maharashtra 

Haryana 

Haryana 
Maharashtra 

Chandigarh 
Haryana 

Haryana 
Chandigarh 

Haryana 

Haryana 
Maharashtra 

Himachal Pradesh 

Haryana 
Rajasthan 

Punjab 
Rajasthan 

Punjab 
Maharashtra 

Hary ana 
Haryana 
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41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 
53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

Name Of Athlete 

Nikita Chand 

Supriy a Thokchom 
Vishu Rathi 

Chanchal Choudhary 
Tanu 

Lakshmi Singh 
Pari 

Nisha 

Malika Mor 

Bhawana Sharma 

SM Durga Sri 
Manshi Nagar 

Kajal 
Akansha Phalaswal 

Megha Sheokand 

Nidhi Dhull 
Neha Lunthi 

Anjuman Sharma 
Payal 

Kritika Wasan 

Deepa 
Kerketta Amisha 

Prachi Tokas 

Priya 
Dimple Yadav 

Diksha 

Mlnisy of bath AMirs and Sports 
Gevenneat of ludla 

D.0.B 
20-Dec-06 

29-Sep-06 
10-May-05 

01-May-06 
08-Sep-05 
15-Jul-06 

01-Dec-07 

02-Mar-07 

09-Oct-05 

08-Jul-07 

28-Aug-05 
20-Mar-07 

23-Apr-08 
21-Aug-07 

02-Aug-04 Female 

11-Jun-05 

13-Feb-08 

11-Sep-07 
23-Sep-05 
02-Apr-08 

22-Aug-08 Female 

06-Aug-08 

Gender 

03-0ct-05 

Female 

18-Jun-07 

Female 

11-Jan-05 

Female 

Female 

04-Aug-08 Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 
Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

State 

Uttarakhand 

Manipur 
Haryana 

Uttar Pradesh 

Haryana 
Haryana 
Haryana 

Rajasthan 
Madhya Pradesh 

Haryana 
Tamil Nadu 

Delhi 

Uttarakhand 
Delhi 

Hary ana 

Haryana 

SAI 

Utarakhand 

Delhi 

Haryana 
Delhi 

Uttarakhand 

Jharkhand 
Delhi 

Haryana 
Utarakhand 

Delhi 
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