





SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA KITD DIVISION

File No. 01-25006(03)/3/2022-HO - KITD

Date: 24.01.2025

Administrative Sanction No. 41/2024-25

Subject: Administrative Sanction for 2nd Performance Assessment Camp of Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) in Boxing discipline at NCOE Rohtak, 2024-25 from 19th - 28th Feb, 2025 - reg.

The approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for organizing the 2nd Performance Assessment Camp of Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) in Boxing discipline to be held at NCOE Rohtak from 19th to 28th Feb, 2025 for 139 KIAs (73 Male & 66 Female). List of Athletes is placed as Annexure -I. The schedule and location are as mentioned below: -

SN	Arrival of Athletes	Date of Departure	Venue of Assessment Camp	Date of Assessment Camp	No. of Athletes
1	19 th Feb, 2025	28 th Feb, 2025	NCOE Rohtak	20 th – 27 th Feb, 2025	139

- 2. The Athletes will claim reimbursement of their expenses at NCOE Rohtak itself as per KITD norms for Performance Assessment Camp mentioned at s. no. 3 below.
- 3. The expenditure shall be booked as per the approved KITD expenditure norms based on the UC received from NCOE Rohtak under the KITD vertical as given below:

SN	Proposed	Expenditure Norms			
11.,	Boarding	Rs. 480/day*			
2	Lodging	Rs. 300/day			
3	TA/DA	AC III Tier or as per actual subject to max of AC III tier in the shortest route (In case of the journey is more than 1200 km/18 hrs., approval may be granted at the level of DG SAI for Air travel in special circumstances)			
4	Miscellaneous (Local travel)	As per actuals- travel by public transport/shared taxis			
5	Medical	As per actuals			

(*If trial/camp is conducted at SAI, the boarding charges will be as per actual.)

- 5. Concerned RC (NCOE Rohtak) to ensure that the below-mentioned necessary arrangements are available for the KIA Performance Assessment Camp:
 - i. Coaches, as required
 - ii. Physio's and supporting staff 5
 - iii. S&C 2
 - iv. 2 YPs for documentation
- 6. Intimation to Director NCSSR for coordinating the conduction of the sports science and sports specific tests, by the Sports Scientists, available at NCOE Rohtak, as per TIDC approved protocols and submit/upload the test results in KITD division and NSRS portal respectively for the 139 Khelo India Athletes only.
- 7. Boarding, Lodging & TA/DA for 92 KIAs Boxers, coming from training centres other than NCOE Rohtak, who will be part of the Performance Assessment Camp.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Devesh Yadav Assistant Director (KITD)

To,

- The Director NCSSR (for coordinating the conduction of the sports science and sports specific tests, by the Sports Scientists, available at NCOE Rohtak)
- The CEO NCOE Rohtak

Copy to,

- 1. The DDG Khelo India
- 2. The Director (KITD) & Head (HPAC)
- 3. The Deputy Director OPS, SAI
- 4. , The President, BFI
- 5. Mr. Bhaskar Bhatt, HPD & TIDC Member, Boxing
- 6. Mr. Abhishek Sah, TIDC Member
- 7. Mr. Anil, HPM Boxing
- 8. Mr. Shubham Gulati, HPM Boxing
- 9. Office Copy







Annexure-I

a. <u>List of Male Boxing Athletes for 2nd Performance Assessment Camp of KIAs to be held in NCOE Rohtak.</u>

SN	Name of Athlete	D.O.B	Gender	State
1	Ankit	26-Jun-02	Male	Haryana
2	Ankush	13-Aug-05	Male	Haryana
3	Harsh	19-Feb-04	Male	Haryana
4	Manish Rathore	02-Nov-02	Male	Uttar Pradesh
5	Usman Mohd Sultan Ansari	07-Jan-05	Male	Maharashtra
6	Nikhil	09-Sep-05	Male	Punjab
7	Shagolshem Barun Singh	01-Mar-00	Male	Manipur
8	Sahil Chauhan	23-Sep-04	Male	Haryana
9	Vishal	13-May-03	Male	Haryana
10	Yogesh Kagra	01-Nov-03	Male	Haryana
11	Mummana Anjani Kumar	18-Apr-04	Male	Andhra Pradesh
12	Raman	14-Jul-04	Male	Haryana
13	Chetan Kumar	07-Jan-06	Male	Himachal Pradesh
14	Harsh	15-Feb-03	Male	Daman & Diu
15	Ashish	10-Apr-05	Male	Haryana
16	Nakul	30-Jun-04	Male	Dadra Nagar Haveli
17	Bhavesh Bhimashankar Kattimani	06-Oct-01	Male	Maharashtra
18	Jaydeep Rawat	21-Jan-03	Male	Uttarakhand
19	Keisham Sanjit Singh	04-Mar-03	Male	Manipur
20	Laishram Bilotson Singh	20-Oct-02	Male	Manipur
21	Sanjarambam Yaiphaba Meitei	03-Feb-03	Male	Manipur
22	Aman Rathore	13-Dec-05	Male	Uttar Pradesh
23	Deepak	17-Oct-04	Male	Haryana
24	Gaurav Saini	13-Dec-05	Male	Haryana
25	Anand Yadav	15-Nov-04	Male	Madhya Pradesh
26	Rudra Pratap Singh Dangi	08-Dec-04	Male	Chandigarh
27	Preet Malik	16-Oct-05	Male	Haryana
28	Rhythm	15-Jun-05	Male	Haryana
29	Naksh Beniwal	21-Nov-05	Male	Haryana
30	Jackson Singh Laishram	11-Mar-06	Male	Manipur
31	Jayant Dagar	25-Feb-06	Male	Sikkim
32	Aryan	14-Oct-06	Male	Haryana
33	Ankit	01-Aug-03	Male	Chandigarh
34	Himanshu Shrivas	16-Nov-03	Male	Madhya Pradesh
15	Laishangbam Rabichandra Singh	02-Mar-03	Male	Manipur
6	Achalveer Karwasra	24-Nov-03	Male	Chandigarh
7	Dev Pratap Singh Kushwah	01-Jun-06	Male	Uttar Pradesh
8	Amit Kumar	20-Jun-00	Male	Haryana
9	Vijay Singh	23-Apr-03	Male	Maharashtra

long of







SN	Name of Athlete	D.O.B	Gender	State
40	Daksh Singh	14-Aug-03	Male	Delhi
41	Abhimanyu Loura	21-Aug-03	Male	Haryana
42	Vikas Kumar	15-Aug-03	Male	Madhya Pradesh
43	Aman Singh Bisht	17-Nov-04	Male	Madhya Pradesh
44	Ankit Narwal	15-Nov-02	Male	Haryana
45	Gopi	29-Jun-04	Male	Punjab
46	Badal	03-Apr-05	Male	Himachal Pradesh
47	Sumit	07-Aug-04	Male	Haryana
48	Karan Bisht	12-Mar-06	Male	Haryana
49	Kunal Ghorpade	22-Dec-04	Male	Maharashtra
50	Ishan Kataria	20-Oct-05	Male	Haryana
51	Rishabh Singh Shikharwar	05-Mar-06	Male	Madhya Pradesh
52	Gaurav Ganpat Mhaske	18-Mar-06	Male	Maharashtra
53	Kishan Raj K	01-Aug-04	Male	Karnataka
54	Jatin	05-Mar-07	Male	Haryana
55	ABDUL QADIR	04-Apr-06	Male	Haryana
56	RUPESH	14-Apr-06	Male	Haryana
57	RISHI SINGH	19-Mar-06	Male	Meghalaya
58	KRRISH PAL	07-May-06	Male	Chandigarh
59	Sumit	01-Nov-06	Male	Daman & Diu
60	Prince	26-Jun-06	Male	Haryana
61	Sahil	03-Aug-07	Male	Haryana
62	Aryan Rathi	27-Oct-06	Male	Haryana
63	Atharva Yogesh Bidkar	24-Nov-06	Male	Maharashtra
64	Brijesh Tamta	23-Jun-07	Male	Uttarakhand
65	Nikhil	31-Aug-06	Male	Haryana
66	Lakshay Rathi	30-Dec-06	Male	Haryana
67	Sikander	05-Apr-08	Male	Haryana
68	Leichombam Lamangamba	02-Apr-05	Male	Manipur
69	Jatin	13-Dec-07	Male	Haryana
70	Ravi Saini	26-Dec-06	Male	Rajasthan
71	Karan Kumar	04-Apr-06	Male	Uttarakhand
72	Kunal Kadyan	08-Feb-06	Male	Haryana
73	M Rishikesan	11-May-06	Male	Tamil Nadu









b. <u>List of Female Boxing Athletes For 2nd Performance Assessment Camp of KIAs to be held In NCOE Rohtak.</u>

SN	Name Of Athlete	D.O.B	Gender	State
1	Devika Satyajit Ghorpade	02-Feb-05	Female	Maharashtra
2	Ekta Saroj	15-May-02	Female	Punjab
3	Gitika	25-Oct-03	Female	Haryana
4	Mahi Lama	17-Jun-03	Female	Madhya Pradesh
5	Kirti	29-Jan-05	Female	Haryana
6	Shaheen Gill	30-Jan-04	Female	Punjab
7	Disha Vijay Patil	18-Apr-04	Female	Maharashtra
8	Nirjhara Bana	04-Aug-06	Female	Rajasthan
9	Renu	01-Dec-04	Female	Haryana
10	Vidhi	07-Feb-06	Female	Haryana
11	Vini	25-Dec-07	Female	Haryana
12	Simran Sanjay Verma	12-Aug-04	Female	Maharashtra
13	Yakshika	05-Aug-07	Female	Haryana
14	Nivedita Karki	23-Mar-04	Female	Uttarakhand
15	Preeti	23-Oct-03	Female	Haryana
16	Tannu	10-May-03	Female	Haryana
17	Pranjal Yadav	18-Aug-05	Female	Haryana
18	Lashu Yadav	25-Feb-04	Female	Haryana
19	Sneha	17-Dec-04	Female	Haryana
20	Supriya Rawat	13-Sep-05	Female	Delhi
21	Sharvari Kiran Kalyankar	29-Mar-04	Female	Maharashtra
22	Muskan	03-May-05	Female	Haryana
23	Ravina	10-Jul-04	Female	Haryana
24	Tanishka Pratap Patil	26-Jul-04	Female	Maharashtra
25	Diya Negi	26-Jan-04	Female	Chandigarh
26	Neeru Khatri	14-Apr-04	Female	Haryana
27	Tanisha Lamba	22-Aug-04	Female	Haryana
28	Neha	19-Mar-05	Female	Chandigarh
29	Mahi Siwach	29-Jul-06	Female	Haryana
30	Rudrika Kundu	01-Aug-06	Female	Haryana
31	Palak Zambhare	01-Sep-07	Female	Maharashtra
32	RITU	26-Jul-03	Female	Himachal Pradesh
33	NEHA	19-Jul-03	Female	Haryana
34	Isha Gurjar	20-Feb-04	Female	Rajasthan
35	Khushi	24-Mar-03	Female	Punjab
36	Khushi Pooniya	29-Dec-06	Female	Rajasthan
37	Krisha Verma	29-Dec-06	Female	Punjab
38	Shrushti Sathe	01-Jan-07	Female	Maharashtra
39	Priyanka	06-Apr-04	Female	Haryana
40	Aarzoo	04-Mar-05	Female	Haryana

Land of







SN	Name Of Athlete	D.O.B	Gender	State
41	Nikita Chand	20-Dec-06	Female	Uttarakhand
42	Supriya Thokchom	29-Sep-06	Female	Manipur
43	Vishu Rathi	10-May-05	Female	Haryana
44	Chanchal Choudhary	01-May-06	Female	Uttar Pradesh
45	Tanu	08-Sep-05	Female	Haryana
46	Lakshmi Singh	15-Jul-06	Female	Haryana
47	Pari	01-Dec-07	Female	Haryana
48	Nisha	02-Mar-07	Female	Rajasthan
49	Malika Mor	02-Aug-04	Female	Madhya Pradesh
50	Bhawana Sharma	09-Oct-05	Female	Haryana
51	S M Durga Sri	08-Jul-07	Female	Tamil Nadu
52	Manshi Nagar	22-Aug-08	Female	Delhi
53	Kajal	28-Aug-05	Female	Uttarakhand
54	Akansha Phalaswal	20-Mar-07	Female	Delhi
55	Megha Sheokand	04-Aug-08	Female	Haryana
56	Nidhi Dhull	23-Apr-08	Female	Haryana
57	Neha Lunthi	21-Aug-07	Female	Uttarakhand
58	Anjuman Sharma	11-Jun-05	Female	Delhi
59	Payal	13-Feb-08	Female	Haryana
60	Kritika Wasan	11-Sep-07	Female	Delhi
61	Deepa	23-Sep-05	Female	Uttarakhand
62	Kerketta Amisha	02-Apr-08	Female	Jharkhand
63	Prachi Tokas	06-Aug-08	Female	Delhi
64	Priya	03-Oct-05	Female	Haryana
65	Dimple Yadav	18-Jun-07	Female	Uttarakhand
66	Diksha	11-Jan-05	Female	Delhi

Now Day